ATD‐3305
10P RADIATOR PRESSURE TESTER
ADAPTER UPDATE* KIT
*For use with the ATD‐3300 set
SAFETY WARNING AND PRECAUTIONS
General Safety Warnings:
WARNING: The instructions and warnings contained in this manual should be read and understood before using
or operating this tool. Do not allow anyone to use or operate this tool until they have read this manual and have

TO TEST FOR LEAKS IN ORIGINAL RADIATOR CAP:
1.    Choose the correct radiator cap connector (5A or 5B) and correct steel radiator cap (#02, #03, or #04) for the correct
vehicle being tested from the test kit. Fasten the original radiator cap to the radiator cap connector (5A or 5B) and then
fasten the steel radiator cap (#02, #03, or #04) from the test kit to the other end of the radiator cap connector(5A or 5B).
2.    Remove the hand pump assembly (#1) from the test kit and fasten the quick coupler at the end of the hose to the radiator
cap (#02, #03, or #04) securely. Operate the hand pump until reaching the pressure recommended by the vehicle
manufacturer. ‐ DO NOT OVER PRESSURIZE. Ideal readings should range between 15‐20PSI (1.03‐1.37BAR).
3.    Check the pressure reading on the gauge immediately after reaching the vehicle manufacturer’s recommended pressure.
If the pressure drops, there is a leak in the radiator cap. After pressure testing is completed, press the release button on
the quick coupler until the reading on the gauge reads 0. Remove quick coupler from radiator cap and then remove the
original radiator cap from the original radiator cap connector. Discard original radiator cap and replace with new cap if
leaking or if it does not meet vehicle manufacturer’s recommendations.
ITEM # ORDERING PART# PART DESCRIPTION
5A PRT3301-5A RADIATOR CAP TEST CONNECTOR FOR #2 & #3-BLACK
5B PRT3301-5B RADIATOR CAP TEST CONNECTOR FOR #2 & #4-BLUE
14 PRT3301-14 #14 ALUMINUM ADAPTER
FORD: (MONDEO), (FOCUS), (C-MAX03)
15 PRT3301-15 #15 ALUMINUM ADAPTER
MAZDA: (M3: 2004-);
FORD: (FOCUS: 2011-2012)
16 PRT3301-16 #16 ALUMINUM ADAPTER
MERCEDES: (A-CLASS : W168)
17 PRT3301-17 #17 ALUMINUM ADAPTER
BMW: (E60, E63,E64, E65)
18 PRT3301-18 #18 ALUMINUM ADAPTER
VW SHARAN 1.8T 2.8
19 PRT3301-19 #19 ALUMINUM ADAPTER
TOYOTA: (RAV4), (PREVIA), (CELICA: 2000-), (MR2 SPYDER: 2000-)
20 PRT3301-20 #20 ALUMINUM ADAPTER
ALFA
CITROEN
FIAT
MINI: (COOPER S: 2002-)

1999-2009); (METRO: 1999); (PRIZM: 1999); (MALIBU: 1997-1999); (CORVETTE: 1999); (IMPALA SS:
1994-1996);  (CORSICA: 1992-1996); (COBALT: 2005-2009); (CAVALIER: 1995-1999); (CAPRICE:
1995-1996); (CAMARO: 1999); ( BERETTA: 1992-1996); (TRACKER:1999); (TRAILBLAZER: 2001-2002);
FORD: (FIVE HUNDRED: 2005); (F-150: 2004-2005); (EXCURSION: 2002–2004) (EXPLORER: 2002-2005); (TAURUS:
1996-2006)
FREIGHTLINER: (DIESEL TRUCK: 2004)
GM: (ALL MODELS WITH PLASTIC THREADED NECK: 1992-2009)
GMC: (ENVOY: 2002); (SIERRA 1500: 1999-2003); (SIERRA2500: 1999-2003); (YUKON: 1999);
JAGUAR: (S TYPE: 2000-2003)
LAND ROVER: (FREELANDER: 2005) ;( LR3: 2005-2007)
OLDSMOBILE: (ACHIEVA: 1992-1998); (ALERO: 1999); (AURORA: 1995-1999); (CUTLASS: 1997-1998); (INTRIGUE:
1999-2000)
PONTIAC: (GRAND AM: 1992-1999); (SUNFIRE: 1995-1999); (G6: 2005)
SAAB: (9,3: 2003-2004)
SATURN: (ALL MODELS:1990-1999); (VUE: 2003) ;(ION: 2005)
32 PRT3305-32 BLOW MOLDED CASE
N/S PRT3301-14G GASKET FOR #14 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3301-15G GASKET FOR #15 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3301-16G GASKET FOR #16 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3301-17G GASKET FOR #17 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3301-18G GASKET FOR #18 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3301-19G GASKET FOR #19 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3301-20G GASKET FOR #20 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3301-21G GASKET FOR #21 ADAPTER
ATD-3305
PAQUETE DE ACTUALIZACION PARA ADAPTOR
DE PRUEBA DE PRESION DEL SISTIMA DE
ENFRIAMIENTO DE 10 PIEZAS